
 
 
OBRASCÓN HUARTE LAIN, S.A. (the “Company”), pursuant to article 228 of the 
consolidated text of the Spanish Securities Market Act approved by Royal Legislative 
Decree 4/2015, of 23 October, hereby notifies the Spanish National Securities Market 
Commission (Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores) (“CNMV”) the following 
 
 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 
 
In relation to the significant event published on July 10th, 2017 (reg. number 254407) 
concerning the notification of the new liquidity contract subscribed with Santander 
Investment Bolsa, Sociedad de Valores, S.A. and in accordance to the previsions 
contained in rule fourth paragraph 2b) of Circular 1/2017, the Company attaches the 
detail for the period: 01/01/2022 – 03/31/2022. 

 
 

  # of shares Cash Balance Average Price 
Initial Balance 320.000 1.000.000,00   

Oct.'21 
contribution   357.000   

Previous Balance 541.296 443.050,89   
        

Bought 8.903.182 -8.158.999,21 0,92 
Sold -8.856.790 8.111.234,68 0,92 

        
Expenses   -11.604,19   

        
Current Balance 587.688 383.682,17   

 
 
Madrid, April 7th 2022. 
 
 
The details of these transactions are the following: 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
  

Date Bought/Sold #  of shares Total 
accumulated 

Average price 
(€) 

Cash Balance 
(€) # of Trades Block Trades 

Initial Balance     541.296 
 

443.051     
03-01-22 Bought 124.967 666.263 1,03 -128.353,61 47 0 
03-01-22 Sold -120.187 546.076 1,03 123.420,03 53 0 
04-01-22 Bought 140.908 686.984 1,06 -149.024,30 49 0 
04-01-22 Sold -148.688 538.296 1,06 157.192,95 53 0 
05-01-22 Bought 171.000 709.296 1,09 -187.142,40 62 0 
05-01-22 Sold -171.000 538.296 1,09 187.125,30 69 0 
06-01-22 Bought 104.287 642.583 1,10 -114.819,99 37 0 
06-01-22 Sold -104.287 538.296 1,10 114.788,70 39 0 
07-01-22 Bought 129.286 667.582 1,08 -139.771,09 52 0 
07-01-22 Sold -118.363 549.219 1,08 127.772,86 55 0 
10-01-22 Bought 115.962 665.181 1,08 -124.786,71 47 0 
10-01-22 Sold -115.962 549.219 1,08 124.693,94 52 0 
11-01-22 Bought 108.487 657.706 1,04 -113.162,79 43 0 
11-01-22 Sold -108.487 549.219 1,04 113.076,00 47 0 
12-01-22 Bought 121.613 670.832 1,07 -130.065,10 45 0 
12-01-22 Sold -121.613 549.219 1,07 130.065,10 43 0 
13-01-22 Bought 95.959 645.178 1,07 -102.513,00 38 0 
13-01-22 Sold -100.959 544.219 1,07 107.864,60 38 0 
14-01-22 Bought 84.991 629.210 1,05 -89.504,02 33 0 
14-01-22 Sold -74.991 554.219 1,05 78.965,52 28 0 
17-01-22 Bought 113.600 667.819 1,04 -118.007,68 45 0 
17-01-22 Sold -104.200 563.619 1,04 108.253,38 44 0 
18-01-22 Bought 86.700 650.319 0,98 -85.000,68 39 0 
18-01-22 Sold -81.600 568.719 0,98 79.968,00 41 0 
19-01-22 Bought 161.645 730.364 0,94 -152.706,03 71 0 
19-01-22 Sold -161.645 568.719 0,94 152.641,37 59 0 
20-01-22 Bought 139.126 707.845 0,92 -128.552,42 33 0 
20-01-22 Sold -139.126 568.719 0,92 128.455,04 37 0 
21-01-22 Bought 101.000 669.719 0,90 -90.455,60 39 0 
21-01-22 Sold -101.000 568.719 0,89 90.364,70 35 0 
24-01-22 Bought 119.243 687.962 0,87 -103.240,59 41 0 
24-01-22 Sold -111.743 576.219 0,86 96.545,95 39 0 
25-01-22 Bought 155.429 731.648 0,86 -134.119,68 51 0 
25-01-22 Sold -155.429 576.219 0,86 134.166,31 58 0 
26-01-22 Bought 133.059 709.278 0,88 -116.785,88 53 0 
26-01-22 Sold -133.059 576.219 0,88 116.745,97 45 0 
27-01-22 Bought 105.427 681.646 0,86 -90.983,50 31 0 
27-01-22 Sold -94.927 586.719 0,86 81.912,51 31 0 
28-01-22 Bought 110.947 697.666 0,83 -92.540,89 43 0 
28-01-22 Sold -110.947 586.719 0,83 92.485,42 44 0 
31-01-22 Bought 110.000 696.719 0,85 -93.797,00 44 0 
31-01-22 Sold -117.500 579.219 0,85 100.251,00 41 0 
01-02-22 Bought 96.000 675.219 0,89 -84.979,20 27 0 
01-02-22 Sold -106.500 568.719 0,88 94.209,90 29 0 
02-02-22 Bought 119.192 687.911 0,90 -107.070,17 48 0 



 
02-02-22 Sold -119.192 568.719 0,90 107.034,42 46 0 
03-02-22 Bought 128.585 697.304 0,88 -113.759,15 48 0 
03-02-22 Sold -120.753 576.551 0,88 106.745,65 54 0 
04-02-22 Bought 92.808 669.359 0,87 -80.650,15 32 0 
04-02-22 Sold -87.808 581.551 0,87 76.270,03 31 0 
07-02-22 Bought 70.000 651.551 0,86 -60.207,00 30 0 
07-02-22 Sold -70.000 581.551 0,86 60.158,00 28 0 
08-02-22 Bought 100.400 681.951 0,86 -86.805,84 40 0 
08-02-22 Sold -100.400 581.551 0,86 86.775,72 41 0 
09-02-22 Bought 181.132 762.683 0,92 -166.442,19 67 0 
09-02-22 Sold -193.964 568.719 0,92 177.515,85 62 0 
10-02-22 Bought 159.630 728.349 0,95 -151.648,50 58 0 
10-02-22 Sold -159.630 568.719 0,95 151.552,72 63 0 
11-02-22 Bought 100.000 668.719 0,93 -92.890,00 30 0 
11-02-22 Sold -100.000 568.719 0,93 92.840,00 35 0 
14-02-22 Bought 150.000 718.719 0,89 -133.155,00 45 0 
14-02-22 Sold -141.034 577.685 0,89 125.139,47 52 0 
15-02-22 Bought 100.034 677.719 0,90 -89.960,58 35 0 
15-02-22 Sold -102.869 574.850 0,90 92.479,23 46 0 
16-02-22 Bought 150.000 724.850 0,95 -142.620,00 47 0 
16-02-22 Sold -150.000 574.850 0,95 142.635,00 41 0 
17-02-22 Bought 140.762 715.612 0,94 -131.879,92 47 0 
17-02-22 Sold -146.893 568.719 0,94 137.433,09 50 0 
18-02-22 Bought 124.500 693.219 0,92 -114.403,05 48 0 
18-02-22 Sold -118.500 574.719 0,92 108.925,20 49 0 
21-02-22 Bought 129.000 703.719 0,91 -117.467,40 51 0 
21-02-22 Sold -119.000 584.719 0,91 108.254,30 45 0 
22-02-22 Bought 157.000 741.719 0,89 -139.839,90 34 0 
22-02-22 Sold -157.000 584.719 0,89 139.981,20 40 0 
23-02-22 Bought 140.000 724.719 0,91 -127.610,00 37 0 
23-02-22 Sold -140.000 584.719 0,91 127.568,00 38 0 
24-02-22 Bought 211.413 796.132 0,83 -175.853,33 74 0 
24-02-22 Sold -211.413 584.719 0,83 176.064,75 81 0 
25-02-22 Bought 146.631 731.350 0,89 -130.105,69 44 0 
25-02-22 Sold -162.762 568.588 0,89 144.744,25 44 0 
28-02-22 Bought 175.000 743.588 0,88 -154.822,50 67 0 
28-02-22 Sold -175.000 568.588 0,88 154.752,50 66 0 
01-03-22 Bought 143.298 711.886 0,87 -124.382,66 47 0 
01-03-22 Sold -127.298 584.588 0,87 110.443,74 46 0 
02-03-22 Bought 137.530 722.118 0,87 -119.004,71 43 0 
02-03-22 Sold -153.530 568.588 0,87 132.987,69 59 0 
03-03-22 Bought 146.626 715.214 0,87 -127.696,58 56 0 
03-03-22 Sold -130.626 584.588 0,87 113.866,68 48 0 
04-03-22 Bought 163.706 748.294 0,82 -134.140,70 63 0 
04-03-22 Sold -163.706 584.588 0,82 134.124,33 70 0 
07-03-22 Bought 222.039 806.627 0,80 -177.808,83 69 0 
07-03-22 Sold -222.039 584.588 0,80 177.764,42 77 0 
08-03-22 Bought 260.095 844.683 0,83 -216.841,20 65 0 
08-03-22 Sold -250.095 594.588 0,83 208.554,22 65 0 
09-03-22 Bought 244.000 838.588 0,86 -209.474,00 69 0 



 
09-03-22 Sold -254.000 584.588 0,86 217.957,40 75 0 
10-03-22 Bought 266.000 850.588 0,87 -230.169,80 76 0 
10-03-22 Sold -266.000 584.588 0,87 230.223,00 71 0 
11-03-22 Bought 212.468 797.056 0,89 -189.266,49 55 0 
11-03-22 Sold -212.468 584.588 0,89 189.160,26 59 0 
14-03-22 Bought 188.580 773.168 0,91 -170.721,47 72 0 
14-03-22 Sold -188.580 584.588 0,91 170.702,62 82 0 
15-03-22 Bought 145.268 729.856 0,88 -127.632,46 50 0 
15-03-22 Sold -145.268 584.588 0,88 127.646,99 58 0 
16-03-22 Bought 207.950 792.538 0,90 -187.820,44 53 0 
16-03-22 Sold -217.950 574.588 0,90 196.896,03 57 0 
17-03-22 Bought 176.364 750.952 0,91 -160.614,69 51 0 
17-03-22 Sold -176.364 574.588 0,91 160.667,60 55 0 
18-03-22 Bought 89.000 663.588 0,90 -80.349,20 26 0 
18-03-22 Sold -79.000 584.588 0,90 71.265,90 30 0 
21-03-22 Bought 80.321 664.909 0,90 -72.441,51 32 0 
21-03-22 Sold -80.321 584.588 0,90 72.433,48 34 0 
22-03-22 Bought 89.667 674.255 0,90 -80.736,17 41 0 
22-03-22 Sold -89.667 584.588 0,90 80.745,13 55 0 
23-03-22 Bought 128.000 712.588 0,92 -117.401,60 53 0 
23-03-22 Sold -125.000 587.588 0,92 114.625,00 62 0 
24-03-22 Bought 134.991 722.579 0,90 -121.046,43 50 0 
24-03-22 Sold -124.991 597.588 0,90 112.066,93 48 0 
25-03-22 Bought 120.680 718.268 0,88 -106.101,86 50 0 
25-03-22 Sold -120.680 597.588 0,88 106.089,79 49 0 
28-03-22 Bought 108.000 705.588 0,91 -98.398,80 26 0 
28-03-22 Sold -137.000 568.588 0,91 124.560,40 35 0 
29-03-22 Bought 164.954 733.542 0,96 -158.075,42 54 0 
29-03-22 Sold -170.054 563.488 0,96 163.098,79 65 0 
30-03-22 Bought 104.592 668.080 0,96 -100.899,90 27 0 
30-03-22 Sold -98.392 569.688 0,96 94.849,89 28 0 
31-03-22 Bought 163.330 733.018 0,98 -160.471,73 44 0 
31-03-22 Sold -145.330 587.688 0,98 142.670,46 41 0 

 


